

Date: November 13, 2025

To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 Symbol: REGAAL	To BSE Limited 1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 544485
--	---

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulations 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed clippings of the Newspaper Publication in

1. Financial Express, All India Edition (English)
2. Ekdin, West Bengal (Bengali)

dated 13th November, 2025 in which the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 is published.

The aforesaid results were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2025

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Regaal Resources Limited

Tinku Kumar Gupta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



LANDMARK CARS LIMITED

CIN: L50100GJ2006PLC058553

Regd. Office: Landmark House, Opp. AEC, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Nr Gurudwara, Ahmedabad 380 059

Ph: +91 22 6271 9040 | Website: www.grouplandmark.in | E-mail: companysecretary@landmarkindia.net

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	12,158.19	10,668.83	9,100.66	22,827.02	17,433.49	40,387.71
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	6.07	98.86	41.83	104.93	95.26	298.79
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6.07	98.86	4.79	104.93	52.19	252.53
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	15.02	73.66	3.31	88.68	37.76	173.37
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	15.02	73.66	3.31	88.68	37.76	184.05
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	207.12	206.87	206.66	207.12	206.66	206.87
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)						5,333.99
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarters and half year) (of ₹ 5/- each)						
	Basic (In ₹)	0.29	1.67	(0.01)	1.96	0.76	3.85
	Diluted (In ₹)	0.29	1.67	(0.01)	1.96	0.76	3.85

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,210.52	1,455.70	1,628.53	3,666.22	2,932.29	6,843.67
2	Profit before tax	89.79	114.86	176.47	204.65	269.49	547.30
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive income)	72.27	86.30	155.17	158.57	224.85	436.13

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2025 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The dealership agreement of the Parent and Landmark Cars (East) Private Limited ("LCEPL"), one of its subsidiary Company for sale of new cars with Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited ("MBIL") had materially changed and converted to an agency model whereby all new car sales are made directly to customers by MBIL. Under the agency agreement, customers now place orders through the Group directly to MBIL on which company earns commission on each sale of Mercedes-Benz cars. The value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of MBIL on which commission income is recognised as below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
Value of cars sold by the Parent and LCEPL on behalf of MBIL on which only commission income is recognised	4,740.76	3,767.05	3,845.21	8,507.81	7,368.23	16,966.52

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grouplandmark.in.

The Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board
Sanjay K. Thakker
Chairman and Executive Director
DIN : 00156093

Date: November 11, 2025



Regaal Resources Limited

CIN: L15100WB2012PLC171600

Registered Office: 6th Floor, D2/2, Block - EP & GP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal

Ph: 033 35222422 E-mail: info@regaal.in Website: www.regaalresources.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in Millions except Earnings per Share)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Month ended		Year ended
		30th Sept 2025	30th June 2025	30th Sept 2024	30th Sept 2025	30th Sept 2024	31st March, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	3,200.23	2,465.69	2,045.20	5,665.92	3,993.95	9,151.61
2	Other Income	2.54	2.57	4.29	5.11	9.10	24.15
3	Total Income (1+2)	3,202.77	2,468.26	2,049.49	5,671.03	4,003.05	9,175.76
4	Expenses:						
(a)	Cost of Materials Consumed	1,288.62	1,340.28	1,105.30	2,628.90	2,107.25	5,308.85
(b)	Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	1,075.78	423.51	363.92	1,499.29	607.91	1,400.49
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-in-progress	50.44	83.85	(71.74)	134.29	64.59	(63.33)
(d)	Employee Benefits Expense	73.67	73.38	59.03	147.05	117.73	246.44
(e)	Finance Costs	89.89	87.19	108.10	177.08	197.33	373.50
(f)	Depreciation and Amortization Expense	39.82	39.42	32.49	79.24	64.63	140.56
(g)	Other Expenses	361.36	300.01	277.84	661.37	546.23	1,131.26
	Total Expenses	2,979.58	2,347.64	1,874.94	5,327.22	3,705.67	8,537.77
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	223.19	120.62	174.55	343.81	297.38	637.99
6	Tax Expenses						
(a)	Current Tax	46.53	16.53	33.03	63.06	53.04	106.60
(b)	Deferred Tax	9.54	13.42	10.70	22.96	21.77	54.71
	Total Tax Expenses	56.07	29.95	43.73	86.02	74.81	161.31
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period /year(5-6)	167.12	90.67	130.82	257.79	222.57	476.68
8	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	Remeasurement of the defined benefit plan	1.71	(0.01)	2.41	1.70	2.06	2.11
	Income tax relating to above	(0.43)	0.00	(0.61)	(0.43)	(0.52)	(0.53)
	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	1.28	(0.01)	1.80	1.27	1.54	1.58
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	168.40	90.66	132.62	259.06	224.11	478.26
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.5 each)	513.62	410.68	383.41*	513.62	383.41*	410.68
11	Other Equity						2,024.40
12	Earnings per equity share (in Rs.) - (not annualised)						
(a)	Basic	1.86	1.10	1.70*	2.96	2.90*	6.05
(b)	Diluted	1.84	1.09	1.70*	2.93	2.90*	6.03

* Refer Note-4

The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time.

2. The company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of 'Maize starch and its derivatives' and trading of maize. There are no separate reporting segment under IND AS 108 'Operating Segments' notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as amended.

3. During the Quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 29,999,520 equity shares of face value Rs. 5 each at an issue price of Rs. 102 per share (including a share premium of Rs. 97 per share). Pursuant to the IPO, the equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) on August 20, 2025. The issue comprised of a fresh issue of 20,587,520 equity shares aggregating to Rs. 2,099.93 millions and offer for sale of 9,412,000 equity shares by selling shareholders aggregating to Rs. 960.02 millions.

The total IPO expenses of Rs. 333.00 millions (net of taxes) have been proportionately allocated between the selling shareholders and the Company in the proportion of equity shares sold by the selling shareholders and issued by the Company. The utilization of IPO proceeds (net of IPO expenses) is summarized below :

Objectives as per Prospectus	Amount to be utilised as per the prospectus	Utilised Amount upto September 30, 2025	Unutilised amount upto September 30, 2025*
Repayment and / or pre-payment, in full or in part, of our certain outstanding borrowings availed by our Company	1,590.00	1,581.08	8.92
General Corporate Purposes	281.40	248.30	33.10
Total Proceeds	1,871.40	1,829.38	42.02

*Net proceeds which were unutilised as at September 30, 2025 are temporarily kept in a designated special current bank account of the Company.

- The paid-up equity share capital and basic/diluted earnings per share have been adjusted and presented to reflect the effects of the share sub-division (face value revised from Rs 10 to Rs.5) and the bonus issue undertaken during the financial year ended 31 March 2025 (i.e., subsequent to September 30, 2024), in accordance with Ind AS 33-Earnings per Share.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2025. Limited review of the above unaudited financial results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The figures for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been prepared by the management and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, but have not been subjected to review by the statutory auditors since the requirement of submission of quarterly reviewed financial results is applicable on listing of equity shares of the Company, which was from quarter ended June 30, 2025. However, the management has exercised necessary care and diligence to ensure that the financial results for such period are fairly stated.
- Statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash Flow Statement are annexed herewith.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Regaal Resources Limited
Anil Kishorepuria
(Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00724328

Place: Kolkata
Date : 12.11.2025

SABRIMALA INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74110DL1984PLC018467

Regt Office: 109-A (First Floor), Surya Kiran Building, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi – 110001, Email: cs@sabrimala.co.in; Mobile no: 8595956904

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2025.

The meeting of the board of director of the company was held on 11th November, 2025 for consideration and approval of unaudited financial results of the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025.

The detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchange pursuant to regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations 2015 are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the company i.e. www.sabrimala.co.in

For Sabrimala Industries India Limited

Sd/-

Varun Mangla

Managing Director

DIN: 08868103





LGT Capital Markets Private Limited

CIN : U66120MH2024PTC418285

Registered Office : B 201/202, 2nd Floor, Kanakia Wallstreet, Chakala, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai-400093

Tel. No. +022 5094 1000 | Email ID : finance@lgtindia.in | Website : www.lgtindia.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(Currency : Indian rupees in lakhs except earning per share)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	For the period
	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.01.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited) & 2&3
1 Total Income from Operations	59	2	19
2 Net loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(292)	(23)	(249)
3 Net loss for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(292)	(23)	(249)
4 Net loss for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(292)	(23)	(249)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(292)	(23)	(249)
6 Paid up equity share capital	7,000	1,000	1,000
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) [as per previous audited period]	(249)	NA ³	(249)
8 Securities premium account	-	-	-
9 Net worth	6,275	971	751
10 Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	497	-	-
11 Unpaid redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12 Debt equity ratio (times)	0.1	Nil	Nil
13 Earnings per share (equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
Basic (Rs)	(0.57)	(0.23)	(2.62)
Diluted (Rs)	(0.57)	(0.23)	(2.62)
14 Capital redemption reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
15 Debenture redemption reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
16 Debt service coverage ratio (times)	(0.6)	Not applicable	Not applicable
17 Interest service coverage ratio (times)	-	Not applicable	Not applicable

Notes:

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, from 1 April 2025 with effective transition date of 31 January 2024 which is also the date of its incorporation. Also the Company has short-term credit rating 'Crisil A1+' for its Commercial paper ('CP') program upto Rs. 30,000 lakhs, under that it has issued CPs of face value Rs 500 lakhs and got them listed on BSE during the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025. Accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting periods ('the financial results') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS 34 - 'Interim Financial Reporting' notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Listing Regulations') read with SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoDI/P/ CIR/2024/54 dated May 22, 2024, as amended from time to time.
- The transition to Ind AS has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2021 and relevant amendments issued thereafter specified under Section 133 of the Act and generally accepted accounting principles in India (collectively referred to as 'the previous GAAP'). Since effective transition date i.e. 31 January 2024 is also the date of incorporation of the Company, the opening reserves were Nil and there is a Nil impact of transition as on the transition date. The comparative previous periods presented in these financial results have been restated and/or reclassified to conform to the current period presentation.
- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12 November 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 have been subjected to review by the Statutory auditors of the Company and they have issued unmodified review report thereon. As per SEBI circular CIR/IMD/DF/169/2016 dated 10 August 2016, the comparative financial results for the corresponding previous periods presented in these financial results are not subjected to limited review or audit. Accordingly, these comparative financial results have been prepared and certified by management. Further, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the said comparative results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- The Company had prepared and presented its first financial statements after its incorporation for the period 31 January 2024 to 31 March 2025. Audit of those financial statements under the previous GAAP was carried out by the Statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 filed with BSE Limited ('BSE') under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of said unaudited financial results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.lgtindia.in The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
LGT Capital Markets Private Limited

Sd/-
Atul Singh
Director
DIN: 01985155

Sd/-
Surendhren Manayath
Director
DIN: 07675198

Mumbai
12 November 2025



THE BUSINESS DAILY

FOR DAILY BUSINESS



Read to Lead

epaper.financialexpress.com



THE BUSINESS DAILY

FOR DAILY BUSINESS



Read to Lead

epaper.financialexpress.com